Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Execution Date		
Dave Cummings			05/18/2005	
Michael O'Reilly			05/18/2005	
Neal Pugh			05/18/2005	
Mark Vincent			02/27/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Name:	Stoneridge Control Devices, Inc.			
Street Address:	300 Dan Road			
City:	Canton			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02021			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number				
		773008		
Application Number: 11773				
Application Number: 11773		73228		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:(603)668-2970Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6036686560Email:kdemers@gtpp.comCorrespondent Name:Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & PflegerAddress Line 1:55 South Commercial StreetAddress Line 4:Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PCC120CIPD1,D2,CON1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Donald J Perreault	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

8 9 0	e and Interest in Invention	Docket No. PCC120CIP			
This is an Assignment of the following rights	, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
United States of America rights	s, title and interest in the invention				
S Foreign rights, title and interes					
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 6, 2005				
United States Patent No(s).					
Other (specify) US Patent Appl	·····				
Title of the Invention					
Inventors (assignors)					
/ Name	Address				
Dave Cummings	41 Clarendon Street, South Weymouth, MA 0	2190			
Michael O'Reilly	46 DONNA RD. HOLLISTO	N MA 01746			
Neil-Pugh NP 5/18/05	106 Brushwood Drive, Taunton, MA 02780				
Assignee					
Assignee Name	Address				
Assignee Name Stoneridge Control Devices, Inc.	Address 300 Dan Road Canton, MA 02021				

PATENT REEL: 020463 FRAME: 0273 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	Name	Signature/Date
	Dave Cummings	
	Michael O'Reilly	
Ned	Neil Pugh Nr. 5/18/5	
	,	
1	a da antigan na ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[[]Page 2 of 3]

Title and Interest in Invention Assignment of Righ Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) PCC120CIP **Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) day of MAY Executed this 18 , in the year 2005 300 DAN ROAD, CANTON MA (Stgnature of Inventor, state of MASS "Notary Public" Victoria M. Yaple County of NORFOLK Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires on April 14, 2011 Before me personally appeared Dave Cummings who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this $/87^{h}$ day of MAY, in the year 2005^{h} (Notary Public) aple Executed this 18 day of MAY, in the year 2009 " 300 DAN Rd, CANTON, MA State of MASS "Notary Public" Victoria M. Yaple Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of NORFOLK My Commission Expires on April 14, 2011 Before me personally appeared Michael O'Reilly who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 18th day of MAY execute the same this , in the year 205 Varle (Nolary Public) Executed this 18 day of MAY, in the year 2005 at 300 DAN Rd., CANTON, MA (Signature o State of MASS "Notary Public" Victoria M. Yaple Commonwealth of Massachusetts § County of Norfolk My Commission Expires on April 14, 2011 § Nerl/ 5/18/05 Before me personally appeared Neil Pugh who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 18th day of MAY execute the same this , in the year 200 5 (Nolary Public) Japle [Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 020463 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Vincent, residing at 15 Linda Lane, Cumberland, RI 02864, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 6, 2005, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/101,379, and is entitled Trailer Tow Connector Assembly;

AND, WHEREAS, Stoneridge Control Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having an office and place of business at 300 Dan Road, Canton, MA 02021, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 020463 FRAME: 0276 Docket No.: PCC120CIP Serial No.: 11/101,379 Filing Date: April 6, 2005 Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that me and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>27</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2007.

mark Vinint

Mark Vincent

RECORDED: 02/04/2008